



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
STEPHENS ROAD 12"
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0604

DATE: 4/9/2024
TIME: 10:30 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	\$ 745,520.00
2	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 794,130.00
3	D'Angelo Bros., Inc.	\$ 799,242.00
4	Lawrence M. Clarkem Inc.	\$ 869,850.00
5	V.I.L. Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,064,276.25



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 STEPHENS ROAD 12"
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0604

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

D'Angelo Bros., Inc.
 30836 8 Mile Road
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max. \$45,000	1	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
2.	_Audio-Video Route Survey (Max. \$5,000.00)	1	LS	895.00	895.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	850.00	1,700.00	500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
4.	Pavt Repr, Rem	530	Syd	25.00	13,250.00	18.00	9,540.00	18.00	9,540.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	235	Syd	15.00	3,525.00	12.00	2,820.00	12.00	2,820.00
6.	_Hydrant, Rem and Salvage	1	Ea	700.00	700.00	750.00	750.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
7.	_Gate Valve, Rem	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	155.00	155.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
8.	_Water Main, Rem	105	Ft	30.00	3,150.00	34.00	3,570.00	30.00	3,150.00
9.	_Temporary Water Service	1	LS	100.00	100.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	1.00	1.00
10.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
11.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	3	Ea	5,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	27,000.00	5,800.00	17,400.00
12.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	6,800.00	6,800.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
13.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	Ea	10,000.00	40,000.00	12,850.00	51,400.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
14.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	1	Ea	4,950.00	4,950.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,250.00	8,250.00
15.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	2	Ea	5,350.00	10,700.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	4,888.00	9,776.00
16.	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	5	Ea	6,800.00	34,000.00	13,960.00	69,800.00	8,250.00	41,250.00
17.	_Gate Well Cover, St Clair Shores	2	Ea	700.00	1,400.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
18.	_Water Serv, Transfer	15	Ea	1,800.00	27,000.00	800.00	12,000.00	1,750.00	26,250.00
19.	_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA Limestone	250	Ton	40.00	10,000.00	50.00	12,500.00	38.00	9,500.00
20.	_Hand Patching, Modified	765	Syd	15.00	11,475.00	5.00	3,825.00	80.00	61,200.00
21.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	14,555.00	14,555.00
22.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	15	Ea	75.00	1,125.00	100.00	1,500.00	150.00	2,250.00
23.	_Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	9,500.00	9,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 STEPHENS ROAD 12"
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0604

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

D'Angelo Bros., Inc.
 30836 8 Mile Road
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	_Gate Well, Rem and Salvage	4	Ea	1,000.00	4,000.00	750.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
25.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	4,250.00	4,250.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
26.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC, C900 DR14, 12 inch, Pipe Burst	1,350	Ft	235.00	317,250.00	222.00	299,700.00	218.00	294,300.00
27.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC, C900 DR14, 12 inch, Directional Drilled	300	Ft	270.00	81,000.00	222.00	66,600.00	190.00	57,000.00
28.	_Water Main, C900 PVC, DR14, 8 inch, Tr Det G	100	Ft	250.00	25,000.00	197.00	19,700.00	180.00	18,000.00
29.	_Water Main, C900 PVC, DR14, 12 inch, Tr Det G	135	Ft	280.00	37,800.00	222.00	29,970.00	260.00	35,100.00
30.	Water Serv	1	Ea	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
31.	Water Serv, Long	1	Ea	4,600.00	4,600.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
32.	_Water Serv, Private	2	Ea	5,000.00	10,000.00	9,800.00	19,600.00	6,250.00	12,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	745,520.00	\$	794,130.00	\$	799,242.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 STEPHENS ROAD 12"
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0604

Lawrence M. Clarkem Inc.
 50850 Bemis Road
 Belleville, MI 48111

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.
 6670 Sims Road
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantify	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max. \$45,000	1	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
2.	_Audio-Video Route Survey (Max. \$5,000.00)	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	3,000.00	6,000.00	950.00	1,900.00
4.	Pavt Repr, Rem	530	Syd	10.00	5,300.00	47.25	25,042.50
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	235	Syd	10.00	2,350.00	47.25	11,103.75
6.	_Hydrant, Rem and Salvage	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
7.	_Gate Valve, Rem	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	950.00	950.00
8.	_Water Main, Rem	105	Ft	20.00	2,100.00	26.00	2,730.00
9.	_Temporary Water Service	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
10.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	850.00	850.00
11.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	3	Ea	10,000.00	30,000.00	8,800.00	26,400.00
12.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,600.00	13,600.00
13.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	Ea	8,500.00	34,000.00	16,550.00	66,200.00
14.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,600.00	8,600.00
15.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	2	Ea	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,900.00	5,800.00
16.	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	5	Ea	13,000.00	65,000.00	9,650.00	48,250.00
17.	_Gate Well Cover, St Clair Shores	2	Ea	1,200.00	2,400.00	600.00	1,200.00
18.	_Water Serv., Transfer	15	Ea	1,500.00	22,500.00	1,700.00	25,500.00
19.	_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA Limestone	250	Ton	100.00	25,000.00	68.50	17,125.00
20.	_Hand Patching, Modified	765	Syd	90.00	68,850.00	36.00	27,540.00
21.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	4,700.00	4,700.00
22.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	15	Ea	250.00	3,750.00	130.00	1,950.00
23.	_Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	378,100.00	378,100.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 STEPHENS ROAD 12"
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0604

Lawrence M. Clarkem Inc.
 50850 Bemis Road
 Belleville, MI 48111

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.
 6670 Sims Road
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	_Gate Well, Rem and Salvage	4	Ea	3,500.00	14,000.00	800.00	3,200.00
25.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,150.00	8,150.00
26.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC, C900 DR14, 12 inch, Pipe Burst	1,350	Ft	190.00	256,500.00	171.00	230,850.00
27.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC, C900 DR14, 12 inch, Directional Drilled	300	Ft	200.00	60,000.00	171.00	51,300.00
28.	_Water Main, C900 PVC, DR14, 8 inch, Tr Det G	100	Ft	150.00	15,000.00	162.00	16,200.00
29.	_Water Main, C900 PVC, DR14, 12 inch, Tr Det G	135	Ft	160.00	21,600.00	171.00	23,085.00
30.	Water Serv	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
31.	Water Serv, Long	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
32.	_Water Serv, Private	2	Ea	7,500.00	15,000.00	3,300.00	6,600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	869,850.00	\$	1,064,276.25